sorties and sixty-five (65) hours in support of Operation HILLTOP in the 
Phillipines. Continuous air cover was provided with the A4C's who were 
called in on simulated CAS and helo escort missions as required. 

(b) Total flight time for the month was four hundred and 
seventy-six (476) hours, accomplished on three hundred and forty-nine (349) 
sorties. 

(3) m1FA-115 concluded its first in-country tour, this month, at 
Danang AB, RVN. VMFA-314 relieved VMFA-115 on 15 January as the aircrews 
flew II F4B aircraft to l\1CAS Iwakuni via NAS Cubi Point and NAF Naha and 
the remainder of the organization was transported by 0-130 aircraft.